## 506593716 04/05/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6640519

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execu	ition Date	
IW GROUP, LLC			03/05/2	021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	NATASHA S. GRAY				
Street Address:	151 WEST 4TH ST.				
City:	CINCIN	CINCINNATI			
State/Country:	оню	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	45202	45202			
	ΔΤΑ				
		the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		e sent	
Phone:	•	7345489005			
Email:		efiling@mipatents.com			
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		P.O. BOX 607 FENTON, MICHIGAN 48430			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1413-002			
		MATTHEW W. MITCHELL			
SIGNATURE:		/Matthew W. Mitchell/			
DATE SIGNED:		04/05/2021			

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective the March 10, 2021, is made and entered into by and between IW GROUP, LLC, an Ohio limited liability corporation with a place of business at 151 west 4th St., Cincinnati OH 45202 ("Assignor"), and Natasha S. Gray, an individual, with a mailing address at 151 west 4th St., Cincinnati OH 45202 ("Assignee") (each a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Patent No. D914,989 entitled HAIR EXTENSION ACCESSORY; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to Natasha S. Gray, (ASSIGNEE), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvement and invention di closed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patent and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced patent.

 Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Signature

Natasha S. Gray Member-Manager IW GROUP, LLC 151 West 4th St. Cincinnati OH 45202 4/5/21

{remainder of page intentionally left blank}

Attorney Docket No. 1413-002

## PATENT REEL: 055830 FRAME: 0196

**RECORDED: 04/05/2021**